
EXISTING POLETOP 18"

STEP 3
POLETOP AFTER REMOVING ONE BRACKET•

EXISITING BRACKET
MTM1082-1704

1.0     GENERAL NOTES
          1.1        THIS DOCUMENT IS FOR THE INSTALLATION OF NOKIA AWHQN RADIO 
                       REMOTE RADIO UNIT (PSU) AND BRACKET MTM1162-9999 AND MTM1162-9998

1.2        REMOTE RADIO UNIT AND POWER SUPPLY UNIT SOLD SEPERATELY AND SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY
1.3        REMOTE RADIO UNIT AND POWER SUPPLY UNIT MAY BE INSTALLED IN ANY OF THREE OPTIONS

2.0     DESIGN NOTES
3.0     MANUFACTURING/SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS 
          3.1        ADDITIONAL HARDWARE MAY BE SUPPLIED, DISCARD ANY UNUSED HARDWARE
4.0     TEST 
5.0     PACKAGING

STEP 1
REMOVE AND RETAIN •
EXTERNAL COVERS & HARDWARE

POLETOP 18"
860665079-AMK-001

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

STEP 2
REMOVE EXISTING BRACKET •
 MTM1082-1704 HARDWARE

REVISIONS
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

A INITIAL RELEASE ZL1057
27APR22

AK1101
40146314CMO

B CHANGED RIVNUTS TO CLIP NUTS 2/3/2023 AK1101  
40146314CMO

1234

1234

A

B

C

D D

C

A

B

lbs/in³
lbs

in³
in²

±

71.38

1 OF 317.85[453.39]

31.75[806.45]
17.85[453.39]

WIDTH
LENGTH
HEIGHT

541.34VOLUME RE
AD

RW

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

PT18, AMK,PTS-POWER-BRK-INSTALL 

860665079-AMK-001-INSTALL

BRE01ARE00

INSL
40146314CMO

DENSITY
MASS

0.13

UN
LE

SS
 O

TH
ER

W
IS

E 
SP

EC
IF

IE
D

DI
ME

NS
IO

NS
 A

RE
 IN

 IN
CH

ES
IN

TE
RP

RE
T 

PE
R 

AN
SI

 Y
 14

.5M
-1

99
4

CE

Auth Group
ECN

DRAWING SHEETMODEL

SCALE

SIZE

ANGLES

MATERIAL

N/A

N/A

C

3 PLACE
2 PLACE
1 PLACE

REVISION

TOLERANCES

STATUSVERSION REVISIONSTATUSVERSION

DOCUMENT NO.

1:8

 N/A
FINISH

SURFACE AREA 9444.91

TITLENAME DATE

SAP MATERIAL MASTER

PT18, AMK,PTS-POWER-BRK-INSTALL

C 2022 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

19APR22
02/03/2023AK1101

02/03/2023RW1043
02/03/2023

ZL1057

AK1101

.XXX[.X] ±
.XX[.X] ±

.X[.X] ±



A

DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 3

STEP 4 
MOUNT NOKIA AWHQN RRU TO BRACKET MTM1162-9999 •

                USING 6 SETS OF M6 HEX BOLT, LOCK WASHER AND HEX NUT 
PROVIDED IN THE 860665079-AMK-001 KIT AS SHOWN

TORQUE ALL M5 HARDWARE SCREWS TO 23.0 IN-LB OR 2.6 N-M•

STEP 5 
 INSTALL 4 SETS OF M6 BOLT, LOCK & FLAT WASHERS •
 IN THE CLINCH-NUTS OF THE MTM1162-9999

 DO NOT TIGHTEN YET•

6X M5 HARDWARE 

BRACKET
MTM1162-9999

B

DETAIL B
SCALE 1 : 3

4X M6 HARDWARE 

BRACKET
MTM1162-9999

NOK AWHQN

           NOTES
1.        USE THE HARDWARE PROVIDED IN THE KIT 860665079-AMK-001 

B

1234

1234

A

C

D D

C

A

B

2 OF 3

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

PT18, AMK,PTS-POWER-BRK-INSTALL

860665079-AMK-001-INSTALL

BRE01

DRAWING
SHEET

SCALESIZE

C
REVISIONSTATUSVERSION

DOCUMENT NO.

1:5

TITLE

C 2022 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

B



NOK AWHQN

NOK AWHQN PSU

BRACKET 
MTM1162-9998

2XM4 HARDWARE

CLAMP

                                                 STEP 8
CONNECT ALL CABLING & WIRING AS REQUIRED•

 INSTALL EXTERNAL COVERS USING RETAINED HARDWARE•

TORQUE ALL M6 HARDWARE SCREWS TO 40.0 IN-LB OR 4.5 N-M•              STEP 6
INSTALL NOKIA RRU/BRACKET•
ASSEMBLY INTO SLOTS IN 
FRAME,TIGHTEN ALL BOLTS

TORQUE ALL M6 HARDWARE •
SCREWS TO 75.0 IN-LB OR 8.5 N-M

                           STEP 7
INSTALL NOKIA AWHQN PSU TO •
MTM1162-9998 BRACKET USING 2 SETS OF 
M4 BOLT,LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS 

TORQUE ALL M4 HARDWARE SCREWS •
TO 19.50 IN-LB OR 2.2 N-M

1234

1234

A

C

D D

C

A

B

3 OF 3

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

PT18, AMK,PTS-POWER-BRK-INSTALL

860665079-AMK-001-INSTALL

BRE01

DRAWING
SHEET

SCALESIZE

C
REVISIONSTATUSVERSION

DOCUMENT NO.

1:12

TITLE

C 2022 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

B


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View20
	Drawing View21

	Sheet2
	Drawing View14
	Detail View A (1 : 3)
	Drawing View16
	Detail View B (1 : 3)

	Sheet3
	Drawing View18
	Drawing View19
	Drawing View22


